

CITY OF DORAL **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on WEDNESDAY, APRIL 12, 2017 the City of Doral will hold a **Public Hearing at 6:00 p.m.** during the evening session of its **Council Meeting.** The Meeting will take place at the **City of** Doral, Government Center Council Chambers located at 8401 NW 53rd Terrace, 3rd Floor Doral, FL 33166. The following Ordinance will be considered for FINAL ADOPTION on SECOND READING:

> Ordinance #2017-06 "Adopting an Investment Policy"

AN ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, ADOPTING AN AMENDED INVESTMENT POLICY FOR THE CITY OF DORAL; PROVIDING FOR IMPLEMENTATION; PROVIDING FOR INCORPORATION INTO THE CODE; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

If a person decides to appeal any decision made by the City Council with respect to any matter considered at a meeting or hearing, that person will need a record of the proceedings and, for such purpose, may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

The City of Doral complies with the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act. Individuals with disabilities requiring special accommodations or assistance should call the City of Doral at (305) 593-6725 of such need no later than three (3) business days in advance

> Connie Diaz, CMC City Clerk, City of Doral 17-62/0000205915M

3/15



AVOID THE CUSTODY BATTLE!



Tired of waiting to read a shared copy of THE DAILY BUSINESS REVIEW?

While you are waiting, your colleagues and competitors are acting on the news that affects their practice and yours. Don't get caught behind! We will even deliver your subscription to your home by 6:30 a.m. so that you can get a jump start on everyone else!

SUBSCRIBE TODAY! 1-877-256-2472



Group discounts available. Home delivery available in most areas of Miami-Dade, Broward and Palm Beach counties.